© 2022 JETIR September 2022, Volume 9, Issue 9                                     www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2209448 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org e427
A Systematic Review of Machine Learning state of
the art in Guitar Playing and Learning
1Nipun Sharma, 2Swati Sharma
1 Assistant Professor, ECE, Presidency University, Bangalore.
2 Associate Professor, CSE, Presidency University, Bangalore
1Presidency University, Bangalore, India

[3] “Types of Recommender System Algorithms.” https://towardsdatascience.com/introduction-to-
recommender-systems-6c66cf15ada.
[4] J. Yadav, N. Garg, and N. Sharma, “Analysis of Packet loss and Throughput In Heterogeneous Mobile
Ad-hoc Networks over UDP,” Int J Sci Eng Res, vol. 4, no. 6, 2013, [Online]. Available:
[5] M. Sharma, N. Fatima Rizvi, N. Sharma, A. Malhan, and S. Sharma, “Performance Evaluation of
MANET Routing Protocols under CBR and FTP traffic classes,” International Journal of Computer
Technology Application, vol. Volume 2, no. Issue 3, pp. 392–400, 2010.
[6] N. Kaur, N. Sharma, and N. Kumar, “RF Energy Harvesting and Storage System of Rectenna: A
Review,” Indian J Sci Technol, vol. 11, no. 25, pp. 1–5, Jul. 2018, doi:
10.17485/ijst/2018/v11i25/114309
[7] “Fretboard Notes.” https://www.fachords.com/guitar-fretboard-notes/.
[8] “Triad Major Positions.” http://www.discoverguitaronline.com/diagrams/view/134.
[9] A. Bagavathi, S. Krishnan, S. Subrahmanyan, and S. L. Narasimhan, “RagamAI: A network based
recommender system to arrange a Indian classical music concert,” Proc. - 18th IEEE Int. Conf. Mach.
Learn. Appl. ICMLA 2019, pp. 1517–1522, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ICMLA.2019.00250.
[10] C. Laroche, M. Kowalski, H. Papadopoulos, and G. Richard, “Hybrid Projective Nonnegative Matrix
Factorization with Drum Dictionaries for Harmonic/Percussive Source Separation,” IEEE/ACM Trans.
Audio Speech Lang. Process., vol. 26, no. 9, pp. 1499–1511, 2018, doi:
10.1109/TASLP.2018.2830116.
[11] J. Calvo-Zaragoza, K. Zhang, Z. Saleh, G. Vigliensoni, and I. Fujinaga, “Music Document Layout
Analysis through Machine Learning and Human Feedback,” Proc. Int. Conf. Doc. Anal. Recognition,
ICDAR, vol. 2, pp. 23–24, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ICDAR.2017.259.
[12] S. J. Joysingh, P. Vijayalakshmi, and T. Nagarajan, “Development of Large Annotated Music Datasets
using HMM based Forced Viterbi Alignment,” IEEE Reg. 10 Annu. Int. Conf. Proceedings/TENCON,
© 2022 JETIR September 2022, Volume 9, Issue 9                                     www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2209448 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org e433
vol. 2019-Octob, pp. 1298–1302, 2019, doi: 10.1109/TENCON.2019.8929664.
[13] J. Fang, D. Grunberg, S. Lui, and Y. Wang, “Development of a music recommendation system for
motivating exercise,” Proc. 2017 Int. Conf. Orange Technol. ICOT 2017, vol. 2018-Janua, pp. 83–86,
2018, doi: 10.1109/ICOT.2017.8336094.
[14] A. Patel and R. Wadhvani, “A Comparative Study of Music Recommendation Systems,” 2018 IEEE
Int. Students’ Conf. Electr. Electron. Comput. Sci. SCEECS 2018, pp. 1–4, 2018, doi:
10.1109/SCEECS.2018.8546852.
[15] P. Du, X. Li, and Y. Gao, “Dynamic Music emotion recognition based on CNN-BiLSTM,” Proc. 2020
IEEE 5th Inf. Technol. Mechatronics Eng. Conf. ITOEC 2020, no. Itoec, pp. 1372–1376, 2020, doi:
10.1109/ITOEC49072.2020.9141729.
[16] Y. Motokawa and H. Saito, “Support system for guitar playing using augmented reality display,” Proc.
- ISMAR 2006 Fifth IEEE ACM Int. Symp. Mix. Augment. Real., pp. 243–244, 2006, doi:
10.1109/ISMAR.2006.297825.
[17] E. J. Humphrey and J. P. Bello, “From music audio to chord tablature: Teaching deep convolutional
networks toplay guitar,” ICASSP, IEEE Int. Conf. Acoust. Speech Signal Process. - Proc., pp. 6974–
6978, 2014, doi: 10.1109/ICASSP.2014.6854952.
[18] I. I. Conference, “STRUMMER : AN INTERACTIVE GUITAR CHORD PRACTICE SYSTEM
Intelligent Systems Laboratory , The University of Tokyo 2 National Institute of Advanced Industrial
Science and Technology ( AIST ) 1 Interactive,” no. July, pp. 1057–1062, 2017.
[19] S. H. Chen, Y. S. Lee, M. C. Hsieh, and J. C. Wang, “Playing Technique Classification Based on Deep
Collaborative Learning of Variational Auto-Encoder and Gaussian Process,” Proc. - IEEE Int. Conf.
Multimed. Expo, vol. 2018-July, pp. 1–6, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ICME.2018.8486467.
[20] “ESTIMATION OF GUITAR STRING , FRET AND PLUCKING POSITION USING
PARAMETRIC PITCH ESTIMATION Jacob Møller Hjerrild and Mads Græsbøll Christensen Audio
Analysis Lab , CREATE , Aalborg University , Denmark,” pp. 151–155, 2019.
[21] L. Sumarno, “The Influence of Sampling Frequency on Guitar Chord Recognition using DST Based
Segment Averaging,” Proceeding - 2019 Int. Conf. Artif. Intell. Inf. Technol. ICAIIT 2019, pp. 65–69,
2019, doi: 10.1109/ICAIIT.2019.8834628.
[22] N. Iino, S. Nishimura, T. Nishimura, K. Fukuda, and H. Takeda, “The Guitar Rendition Ontology for
Teaching and Learning Support,” Proc. - 13th IEEE Int. Conf. Semant. Comput. ICSC 2019, pp. 404–
411, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ICOSC.2019.8665532.
[23] N. Yasui, M. Miura, and T. Shimamura, “Chord Label Estimation from Acoustic Signal Considering
Difference in Electric Guitars,” Proc. - 2019 Int. Symp. Intell. Signal Process. Commun. Syst. ISPACS
2019, no. 2, pp. 31–32, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ISPACS48206.2019.8986390.
[24] C.-Y. Wang et al., “Spectral-Temporal Receptive Field-Based Descriptors and Hierarchical Cascade
Deep Belief Network for Guitar Playing Technique Classification,” IEEE Trans. Cybern., pp. 1–12,
2020, doi: 10.1109/tcyb.2020.3014207.
[25] C. Garoufis, A. Zlatintsi, and P. Maragos, “AN LSTM-BASED DYNAMIC CHORD PROGRESSION